

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 18, strike "COLOR AND" and substitute  
2 "COLOR,".
- 3 Page 2, line 19, strike "COMMUNITIES" and substitute "COMMUNITIES, AND  
4 STUDENTS WITH A DISABILITY".
- 5 Page 3, line 7, "COLOR AND" and substitute "COLOR,".
- 6 Page 3, line 8, strike "COMMUNITIES" and substitute "COMMUNITIES, AND  
7 STUDENTS WITH A DISABILITY".
- 8 Page 5, after line 2 insert:  
9 "(3) "TASK FORCE" MEANS THE COLORADO SCHOOL  
10 TRANSPORTATION MODERNIZATION TASK FORCE CREATED IN SECTION  
11 22-106-103.".
- 12 Page 5, line 5, strike "FORCE," and substitute "FORCE.".
- 13 Page 5, strike line 6.
- 14 Page 5, after line 22 insert:  
15 "(III) ONE MEMBER WHO IS A SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR FOR  
16 A SCHOOL DISTRICT;  
17 (IV) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS AN ADVOCACY  
18 ORGANIZATION THAT REPRESENTS STUDENTS WITH A DISABILITY;".
- 19 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\*